

NOTICE INVITING TENDER



Life Insurance Corporation of India

Engg. Dept., Northern Zonal Office, "Jeevan Prakash",

25, K.G. Marg, New Delhi – 110 001. E-mail: nz_enggtender@licindia.com, Phone: 011- 28844180/ 28844171.

E- <u>Tender for SITC of High Link LC to LC fiber optical Patch Cord, Duplex, OM4 20 Meters for EDMS Server from NZ/NCZ Divisions to its COLO (North-COLO-Noida.</u>

Life Insurance Corporation of India invites e-bids through the website https://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from eligible bidders for the following work as per details given below:

Bid document no.	LIC/NZ/ENGG/364 dated 03.05.2023
Name of the work	Tender for SITC of High Link LC to LC fiber optical Patch
	Cord, Duplex, OM4 20 Meters for EDMS Server from
	NZ/NCZ Divisions to its COLO (North-COLO-Noida.
Estimated Cost of work	Rs. 4.55 Lacs (Approx.)
Sale period	03.05.2023 to 09.05.2023 upto 15:00 Hrs (IST)
Bid submission closing date	09.05.2023 upto 15:00 Hrs (IST)
& time (ON-LINE)	
Bid opening date & time	09.05.2023 upto 15:30 Hrs (IST)
Contact e-mail:	nz enggtender@licindia.com

Note: Any addendum/ Corrigendum / sale date extension in respect of above tender shall be issued on website: https://www.tenderwizard.com/lic only and no separate notification shall be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit our website to keep themselves updated.

Date: 03.05.2023 Chief Engineer

This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected procuring entity's enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However the contractors, who desire to participate in such tender in future, may apply for enlistment with procuring entity as per procedure.